Final 1 2 3 4 T
Air Force (6-6) 0 7 0 8 15
Fresno State (9-3) 21 10 14 3 48

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Davante Adams to the left for 64 yard gain

(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 11:01

2 PLAYS, 92 YARDS, TOP 0:31 FSU 7-0

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Isaiah Burse to the right for 36 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 9:15

2 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 0:47 FSU 14-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

FRST TD Robbie Rouse passed to Marcel Jensen down the middle for 1 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 4:21

9 PLAYS, 34 YARDS, TOP 3:33 FSU 21-0
2nd Quarter

AFA TD Connor Dietz passed to Ty MacArthur down the middle for 10 yard gain
(Parker Herrington made PAT) 12:55

(RESULT FROM SOD)

6 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 1:57 FSU 21-7
FRST FG Quentin Breshears kicked a 26-yard field goal 10:51
5 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 2:04 FSU 24-7

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Marcel Jensen to the right for 1 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 3:49

16 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 6:01 FSU 31-7

3rd Quarter

FRST TD Marteze Waller rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Quentin Breshears made PAT) 7:30
8 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 2:51 FSU 38-7

FRST TD Derek Carr passed to Davante Adams to the left for 24 yard gain
(Quentin Breshears made PAT) 3:05

3 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 0:44 FSU 45-7

4th Quarter

FRST FG Quentin Breshears kicked a 28-yard field goal 9:30

10 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 4:28 FSU 48-7

AFA TD Anthony LaCoste rushed up the middle for 5 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Anthony LaCoste run to the right) 2:51
10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:09 FSU 48-15
Team Stats

AF FRESNO
First Downs 18 26
Plays-Net Yards 78-317 77-603
Rushes-Yds 68-254 43-124
Passing Yds 63 479
Passes 4-10-1 30-34-0
Punts 6-215 2-88
Fumbles-Lost 3-2 2-1
Penalties-Yds 3-13 3-20
SACKS 3-14 1-7
Time of Poss. 27:46 32:14

Individual Stats

RUSHING

AF: Cody Getz 19-82, Jon Lee 8-52, Wes Cobb 9-33, Demario Kohn 4-28, Mike DeWitt 2-17,
Anthony LaCoste 4-12, Broam Hart 2-9, Ty MacArthur 1-8, Tucker Tipton 2-7, Connor Dietz 7-5,
Dontae Strickland 1-1, Kale Pearson 9-0

FRESNO: Robbie Rouse 25-106, Milton Knox 4-14, Greg Watson 2-11, Marteze Waller 2-9,
Isaiah Burse 1-3, Travis Brown 1-1, Shawn Plummer 1-1, Michael Harris 1-0, Team 2--2,
Derek Carr 4--19

PASSING

AF: Kale Pearson 1-5-15-1, Connor Dietz 2-4-32-0, Tucker Tipton 1-1-16-0

FRESNO: Derek Carr 28-32-452-0, Greg Watson 1-1-26-0, Robbie Rouse 1-1-1-0

RECEIVING

AF: Ty MacArthur 2-32, Colton Huntsman 1-16, Drew Coleman 1-15

FRESNO: Davante Adams 9-141, Isaiah Burse 7-158, Rashad Evans 4-48, Robbie Rouse 4-31,
Marcel Jensen 3-46, Justin Johnson 1-38, Greg Watson 1-12, Marteze Waller 1-5

*Prive Chart Below
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Team
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.
Air Force
Fresno St.

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
INT
KO
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:45
10:57
9:58
9:15
7:54
4:16
0:44
14:55
12:55
10:51
10:06
3:49
2:36
0:49
15:00
15:00
11:40
10:21
7:30
3:49
3:05
13:58
9:30
7:56
5:35
2:50

25
8
15
opp 35
25
opp 34
14
44
38
30
24
27
25
25
11
opp 38
20
15
23
40
39
25
37
24
34
20
5

End
Poss
PUNT
D
FUMB
D
DOWNS
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
FG
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
INT
TD
FUMB
TD
DOWNS
FG
PUNT
PUNT
TD
HALF

Clock
11:45
11:01
9:58
9:15
7:54
4:21
0:44
14:55
13:03
11:00
10:06
3:49
2:36
0:49
0:00
15:00
11:40
10:21
7:40
3:49
3:05
13:58
9:37
7:56
5:35
2:51
0:00

Ball On
opp 46

35
34

31
opp 38

opp 9
25

30
38
17
opp 38
opp 15
38

opp 30

opp 37

opp 11
28
43

18

PL YDS TOP
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29
92
20
35
9
34
17
18
62
61
1
73
5
13
6
0
65
23
77
30
61
38
52
a4
9
80
13

3:15
0:44
0:59
0:43
1:21
3:33
3:32
0:49
1:52
1:55
0:45
6:17
1:13
1:47
0:49
0:00
3:20
1:19
2:41
3:41
0:44
4:07
4:21
1:34
2:21
2:44
2:50



